
   

 
 

 
     

 

 
 

Technical and methodological references and operational framework for the execution of WP3 and WP4. 
PHASE 2 (Ecosystem Context Analysis: recognizing connections within and across ecological and human systems spanning 

over the focused area). 
 

Implementation of an Ecosystem-Based Integrated Coastal Zone Management to support the  
Tyre Coast Nature Reserve (Lebanon). 
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MED4EBM Partner:  Tyre Coast Nature Reserve (TCNR), PP5. 
 
Agendas: 

1) Agenda of the first workshop (26th February, 19th and 23rd March) and the Introduction document of the Workshops: see please Annex 1_English 
Agenda_TCNR, Annex2_ Introduction_TCNR. 

2) Agenda of the second workshop (8th and 9th April): see please Annex3_Agenda_TCNR. 
 
Attendance: 
First workshop, plenary, 26th February 

 

Participants 

Name Surname Organisation / Work Title Email 

Nahed Msayleb TCNR/Director/Med4EBM Project Manager nmsayleb@gmail.com 

Asad El Dorr TCNR/MED4EBM Communication Officer asadeldor66@gmail.com 

Hussein El Ali TCNR/Administrative & Communication Officer elali.jh@gmail.com 

Zein Khatoun TCNR/Common Project Communication Officer khatoun.zein@gmail.com 

Hassan Srour TCNR/MED4EBM G.I.S. Expert hassan.srour.eng@gmail.com 

Nabigha Dakik TCNR/Financial Officer nabighadakik@gmail.com 

Marco Falcetta Proges Consulting marco.falcetta@progesconsulting.it 

Edoardo Scepi Amici della Terra scepi@amicidellaterra.it 

Aida Darghouth Asli JTS - ENICBCMED adarghouthasli@jtsenimed.eu 

Khulood Tubaishat UNDP Jordan khulood.tubaishat@undp.org 

Francesca Pella UNDP Jordan – EBM Expert francesca.pella@unipv.it 

Hany El Shaer IUCN - ROWA hany.el.shaer@iucn.org 

Mehdi Aissi SPA RAC mehdi.aissi@spa-rac.org 

Yakup Kaska Pamukkale University – Dekamer Turtle Rescue Ctr. caretta@pamukkale.edu.tr 

Nancy Sayer A.U.B. - Marine Biologist sayarnancy@hotmail.com 

Talal Dawrish L.U. – Soil Sciences  tlldarwish@gmail.com 

Esmat Karadesh ENI CBC MED - Jordan ekaradsheh@aseza.jo 

Milad Fakhry CNRS – National Ctr. Marine Sciences (NCMS) milosman@cnrs.edu.lb 

Jad Abou Arrage L.U. - Socio-Economic Studies jadarrage@gmail.com 

Mehdi Aissi SPA RAC mehdi.aissi@spa-rac.org 

Salam Jabbour Ministry of Agriculture – Division of Fisheries salam_samia72@yahoo.fr 
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First workshop, in presence, 19th March 
 

Participants 

Name Surname 
Organisation / Work Title email 

Nahed Msayleb TCNR/Director/Med4EBM Project Manager nmsayleb@gmail.com 
 

Asad El Dorr TCNR/MED4EBM Communication Officer asadeldor66@gmail.com 
 

Hussein El Ali TCNR/Administrative & Communication Officer elali.jh@gmail.com 

Dalya Farran Beach hut Cloud 59 dalya.farran@gmail.com 

Rasha Srour Beach hut Al Reem  

Rita Baradhe Hotel Dar Alma & Dar Camelia rita.baradhe@gmail.com 

Samah Mazraani Airbnb Glimzi Guesthouse   

Mona Bahsoun Airbnb representative of 2 units  

Mohammad Al Husseini Head of Agricultural Syndicate of South Lebanon moh.husseini@hotmail.com 

Hasan  Hamza TCNR/Assistant-Manager  

Mofeed Kheshen Farmer at TCNR Agricultural Zone  

Hamza Issa Farmer at TCNR Agricultural Zone  

Ali Askar Farmer at TCNR Agricultural Zone  

Youssef Jundi Lebanon Diving Center & Boat Operator lebanondivingcenter@yahoo.com 

Kamal Istanbouli Cooperative of Tyre Fishermen  

Majed Bawab Cooperative of Tyre Fishermen & Boat Operator  

Salam Moubayed Cooperative of Tyre Fishermen  

Edoardo Scepi Amici della Terra scepi@amicidellaterra.it 

Francesca Pella UNDP – ISP Technical Expert francesca.pella@unipv.it 

 
 

Zeina Hassan Ministry of Environment - Division of Ecosystems Z.Hassane@moe.gov.lb 

Atef Limam SPA RAC atef.limam@spa-rac.org 

Reda Neveu MedPan reda.neveu@medpan.org 
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First workshop, final plenary, 23rd March 
 

Participants 

Name Surname 
Organisation / Work Title email 

Lobna Ben Nakhla SPA RAC – Sea Turtles Expert lobna.bennakhla@spa-rac.org 

Zeina Hassan Ministry of Environment - Division of Ecosystems Z.Hassane@moe.gov.lb 

Viviane Awad National Council for Scientific Research (CNRS)  viviane.awad@cnrs.edu.lb 

Nancy Sayer A.U.B. - Marine Biologist sayarnancy@hotmail.com 

Amin Shaaban L.U. - Hydrogeology & Geography  geoamin@gmail.com 

Talal Darwich L.U. - Soil Sciences  tlldarwish@gmail.com 

Jad Abou Arraj L.U. - Socio-Economic Studies jadarrage@gmail.com 

Jalal Halawani L.U. - Water Sciences & Environment Jhalwani60@gmail.com 

Magda Bou Dagher Kharrat U.S.J. – Botanist magda.boudagher@usj.edu.lb 

Farah Abdel Samad Botanist farah_a.s@hotmail.com 

Ali Badreddine CNRS-Lebanon – Marine biologist ali.badreddine@hotmail.com 

Suzanne Daou Environmental Press Media – Zawaya Media sasinc70@gmail.com 

Nesrine Machka Houri Botanist nmachaka@gmail.com 

Ibrahim Al Hawi Ministry of Agriculture hawi_leb@hotmail.com 

Michel Sawan Bird expert michelsawan@hotmail.com 

Nahed Msayleb TCNR/Director/Med4EBM Project Manager nmsayleb@gmail.com 

Asad El Dorr TCNR/MED4EBM Communication Officer asadeldor66@gmail.com 
Hussein El Ali TCNR/Administrative & Communication Officer elali.jh@gmail.com 
Hasan Srour TCNR/MED4EBM G.I.S Expert hassan.srour.eng@gmail.com 
Edoardo Scepi Amici della Terra scepi@amicidellaterra.it 
Francesca Pella UNDP – ISP Technical Expert francesca.pella@unipv.it 
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Second workshop, first meeting, 8th April 
 

Participants 

Name Surname 
Organisation / Work Title email 

Nancy Sayar A.U.B. - Marine Biologist sayarnancy@hotmail.com 

Amin Shaaban L.U. - Hydrogeology & Geography  geoamin@gmail.com 

Talal Darwich L.U. - Soil Sciences and Agriculture tlldarwish@gmail.com 

Jad Abou Arraj L.U. - Socio-Economic Studies jadarrage@gmail.com 

Zeina Hassane Ministry of Environment - Division of Ecosystems Z.Hassane@moe.gov.lb 

Ali Badreddine CNRS-Lebanon – Marine biologist ali.badreddine@hotmail.com 

Nahed Msayleb TCNR/Director/Med4EBM Project Manager nmsayleb@gmail.com 

Asad El Dorr TCNR/MED4EBM Communication Officer asadeldor66@gmail.com 
Hasan Srour TCNR/MED4EBM G.I.S Expert hassan.srour.eng@gmail.com 
Edoardo Scepi Amici della Terra scepi@amicidellaterra.it 
Francesca Pella UNDP – ISP Technical Expert francesca.pella@unipv.it 

 
Second workshop, second meeting, 9th April 
 

Participants 

 
Name 

 
Surname Organisation / Work Title email 

Amin Shaaban L.U. - Hydrogeology & Geography  geoamin@gmail.com 

Talal Darwich L.U. - Soil Sciences  tlldarwish@gmail.com 

Zeina Hassane Ministry of Environment - Division of Ecosystems z.hassane@moe.gov.lb 

Nahed Msayleb TCNR/Director/Med4EBM Project Manager nmsayleb@gmail.com 

Asad El Dorr TCNR/MED4EBM Communication Officer asadeldor66@gmail.com 
Hasan Srour TCNR/MED4EBM G.I.S Expert hassan.srour.eng@gmail.com 
Hussein El Ali TCNR/MED4EBM Communication Officer elali.jh@gmail.com 
Edoardo Scepi Amici della Terra scepi@amicidellaterra.it 
Francesca Pella UNDP – ISP Technical Expert francesca.pella@unipv.it 
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Screenshots First Workshop: 
 
First workshop, plenary, 26th February 

 
 
 

 
 

  



 

 
 

 

First workshop, in presence, 19th March 
 

  

  
 
 
 



 

 
 

 
First workshop, final plenary, 23rd March 
 

  

 
 

 
 
 



 

 
 

 
Second workshop, first meeting, 8th April 
 

  

 
 

 
 
 



 

 
 

 
Second workshop, second meeting, 9th April 
 

  

  
 
 


